## FMB920 Bluetooth® SIG

<u>Main Page</u> > <u>Basic Trackers</u> > <u>FMB920</u> > <u>FMB920 Memberships</u> > **FMB920 Bluetooth**® **SIG** 

×

Bluetooth logo

×

Bluetooth logo and word mark

The <u>Group Bluetooth® Special Interest Group (Bluetooth® SIG)</u> is the standards organization that oversees the development of Bluetooth® standards and the licensing of the Bluetooth® technologies and trademarks to manufacturers. The SIG does not make, manufacture or sell Bluetooth®-enabled products.

## **Contents**

- <u>1 Description</u>
- 2 Attachments

## **Description**

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth® SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by UAB Teltonika Telematics is under license. Other trademarks and trade names are those of their respective owners.

UAB Teltonika Telematics is under adopter membership which allows to use of published Bluetooth® wireless specifications and Bluetooth® trademarks.

More information can be found here:

https://www.bluetooth.com/develop-with-bluetooth/join/member-directory/

Devices which are licensed under Bluetooth® SIG can be found here: <a href="https://launchstudio.bluetooth.com/Listings/Search">https://launchstudio.bluetooth.com/Listings/Search</a>

## **Attachments**

